RECTUS, TEMA and NYCOIL are RECTUS Group brands
431430
Maximum working pressure
Measuring nipple T120:
	 40 MPa (400 bar)
Other parts:
	 60 MPa (600 bar)
Technical description

Pipe socket Ø 6 mm (BE-06)
Pipe socket Ø 8 mm (BE-08)
Ordering example for a complete high-pressure hose:
B C D
T200K 1,6 T210F T240
PA11
hose
Total-
length m
G 1/8
female thread
+ spring
Pressure gauge
connection
G 1/4“
Type Working
Pressure
Burst
Pressure
Inner
dimensions
Outer
dimensions
Temperature range from -40°C to +93°C.
Plug
Ring socket for banjo bolt Ø 10 mm
Pressure gauge connection G 1/4 female thread
DIN connection with O-ring seal for Ø 6 Class L (DKO 06) G: M 12 x 1,5
DIN connection with O-ring seal for Ø 6 Class S (DKO 06) G: M 14 x 1,5
DIN connection with O-ring seal for Ø 8 Class L (DKO 08) G: M 14 x 1,5
DIN connection with O-ring seal for Ø 8 Class S (DKO 08) G: M 16 x 1,5
DS = Delivery Status: in stock on short call medium term delivery
Connections
Part Part Number DS
TEMA System 100 High-pressure Hoses
M 16 x 2.0 female thread for measuring nipple
M 16 x 1.5 female thread for measuring nipple
M 12 x 1.5 female thread for measuring nipple
M 8 x 1 female thread
M 8 x 1 male thread
Caution! The hoses are produced in various lengths.
Please specify hose and/or total length incl. connecting fittings.
Design subject to alterations.
Caution! The hoses are produced in various lengths.
Please specify hose and/or total length incl. connecting fittings.
Design subject to alterations.
DS = Delivery Status: in stock on short call medium term delivery
Measuring pipe socket
Part Number
incl. measuring nipple
DS
TEMA System 100
Measuring nipples can be mounted very easily on machines using
measuring supports or screwed pipe joints.
Also available with T126 K metal protection cap (see page 432).
Part NumberInternal
thread
G 1/8“
G 1/8“
G 1/8“
G 1/8“
G 1/8“
G 1/8“
Pressure
width